
Sand N Surf Activity Table
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

• Make sure all parts are securely snapped together before use.
• The owner of this product shall be responsible for maintaining the legibility of the warning labels.
• DO NOT leave this item exposed to strong wind and inclement weather.
• Clean the table regularly with soapy water in order to avoid a build up of static electricity.
• Discard all packaging properly after unit has been assembled.
• Twice a month during play season; check the unit for tightness, and tighten as required. It is particularly important that this procedure 

be followed at the beginning of each season and monthly thereafter for evidence of deterioration. Replace as needed. If not checked 
regularly, parts can be loose or missed and components can become detached and case injuries.

• At the end of each play season or when temperature falls below 32°F / 0°C; remove the product and store indoors. In extreme cold 
weather, plastic materials lose resilience and may become brittle and crack upon impact.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

• Warning: Only for domestic use. Suitable for indoor and outdoor use. This product is designed for normal residential use only, and is 
not intended for use in schools, parks, day care centers, nurseries, or other public places.

• On-site adult supervision is required for children of all ages at all times when on or around this product. Never leave children unattended.
• This item should be used on flat areas only.
• Adult assembly required. No tools required.
• DO NOT allow children to sit, stand or climb on the top surface. Failure to do so may cause the product to become unstable.
• Maximum loading: each side holds up to 2.4 gal (9 L) of water or 20 lbs (9 kg) of sand (not included).

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Notes: Illustrations not to scale.
Remarque: Illustrations pas à l'échelle.
Nota: Ilustraciones no son escala.
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DO NOT DISCARD: IMPORTANT LITERATURE. KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. OBSERVE 
ALL SAFETY WARNINGS AND CAUTIONARY STATEMENTS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF SERIOUS OR FATAL INJURY.

Our products are covered under warranty for a period of 1 year* from the date of purchase, under normal use and 
service, against defective workmanship and material. If you have recently purchased this product and find it to be 
defective in any way, kindly return it to the “Source of Purchase” for a Full Refund or Exchange.
Should the product no longer be covered by your Purchase Receipt, or should you have any questions pertaining to our 
product, please call our Toll Free Customer Service for assistance.
Keep a copy of the UPC Code with proof of purchase receipt for any future Warranty Service. Please retain packaging 
and instruction manual for future reference.
*The warranty period is three (3) months for daycare or commercial purchasers.

LIMITED WARRANTY (Not applicable in Australia and New Zealand)
©2021 Grow’n Up Limited. All Rights Reserved.

Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong.
MADE IN CHINA (SZ)

PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIÈCES / LISTA DE LAS PARTES
# DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN QTY/QTÉ/Cant.
A 1
B 4
C 1
D 2
E 2
F 2
G 2

Table Top / Plateau de la table / Superficie de la mesa
Leg / Pieds / Pata

Flipper / Catapulter / Aleta

Slide / Toboggan / Tobogán
Funnel / Entonnoir / Embudo

Water Wheel / Roues Hydrauliques / Ruedas de agua
H
I
J
K

2
1
1
1

Turtle / Tortue / Tortuga
Octopus / Pieuvre / Pulpo

Shovel / Pelle / Pala
L 1Bucket / Seau / Cubo

M 1Board Holder / Titulaire du conseil d'administration/
 Soporte de tablero

Fish / Poisson / Pez

Cover (Board) / Couvercle (Bord) / Cubierta (tablero)

1-888-468-9898
US/Canada toll free hotline:

Other countries:

www.grow-n-up.com

CUSTOMER SERVICE /  ENQUIRIES

service@grow-n-up.com

support@grow-n-up.com

No. 3019-11
Ages: 1½ - 4y
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• Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont bien assemblées avant utilisation.
• Le propriétaire de ce produit a la responsabilité de conserver la lisibilité des autocollants d'avertissement.
• NE PAS laisser cet article exposé à des vents forts et à des intempéries
• Nettoyez régulièrement la table avec de l'eau savonneuse afin d'éviter l'apparition d'électricité statique.
• Débarassez-vous correctement de l'emballage une fois que l'unité est assemblée.
• Vérifiez deux fois par mois pendant la saison d'utilisation le montage de la structure, et resserez s'il le faut. Il est particulièrement important que 

cette procédure soit effectuée au début de chaque saison d'utilisation et chaque mois par la suite, pour voir s'il n'y a pas de détérioration. 
Remplacez des pièces si nécessaire. Si elles ne sont pas vérifiées régulièrement, des pièces peuvent se détacher et provoquer des blessures.

• A la fin de chaque saison d'utilisation, ou lorsque la température descend au dessous de 0°C, enlevez la structure et rangez-la en intérieur. 
Lors de froids extrêmes, le matériau plastique peut perdre sa résistance et s'effriter et craquer lorsqu'il reçoit un coup.

SÉCURITÉ ET ENTRETIEN

• Avertissement. Utilisation domestique uniquement. Utilisable en intérieur et en extérieur. Ce produit est conçu uniquement pour une utilisation 
résidentielle normale, et il n'est pas prévu pour être utilisé dans les écoles, les parcs, les garderies, les crèches ou autres lieux publics.

• La surveillance d'un adulte est obligatoire pour les enfants de tous âges à tout moment dans le cadre de l’utilisation de ce produit. Ne laissez 
jamais les enfants sans surveillance.

• Le chevalet doit être utilisé sur une surface plane.
• Assemblage par un adulte requis. Aucun outil nécessaire. 
• NE PAS autoriser les enfants à s'asseoir, à monter ou à grimper sur le plateau supérieur. Ne pas le faire peut provoquer le déséquilibre du produit.
• Un chargement maximum: chaque côté peut contenir jusqu'à 2.4 gal (9 L) d'eau ou 20 lb (9 kg) de sable (non inclus).

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Table d'Activité Sable et Surf
FEUILLET D’INSTRUCTIONS

NE PAS JETER LA DOCUMENTATION IMPORTANTE. CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR RÉFÉRENCE 
ULTÉRIEURE. LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT TOUS LES ÉNONCÉS D'AVERTISSEMENTS DE SÉCURITÉ ET DE MISE EN 
GARDE AFIN DE RÉDUIRE LE RISQUE DE BLESSURES GRAVES POUVANT CAUSER LA MORT.

Nos produits sont couverts par la garantie pour une période de 1 année* à compter de la date d'achat, 
conditions normales d'utilisation et de service, contre tout défaut de fabrication et de matériau. Si vous 
avez récemment acheté ce produit et trouvé que c'était un défaut de toute façon, merci de le retourner 
à la «Source d'achat» pour un remboursement ou un échange. 
Si le produit n'est plus couvert par votre reçu d'achat, ou si vous avez des questions concernant nos 
produits, s'il vous plaît communiquer avec notre service à la clientèle sans frais d'assistance.
Conservez une copie du code CUP avec preuve d'achat à un Service de Garantie avenir. S'il vous plaît 
garder instructions d'emballage et d'assemblage pour référence future.
*La période de garantie est de trois (3) mois pour les acheteurs des garderies ou professionnels.

GARANTIE LIMITÉE (Non applicable en Australie et en Nouvelle-Zélande)

No. 3019-11
Ans: 1½ - 4y

©2021 Grow’n Up Limited. Tous droits réservés.
Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong.

FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE (SZ)

support@grow-n-up.com
www.grow-n-up.com

SERVICE À LA CLIENTÈLE /  QUESTIONS

• Antes de utilizar el producto, asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén correctamente instaladas.
• El propietario de este producto será responsable de mantener legibles las etiquetas de advertencia del producto.
• NO deje este artículo expuesto al viento fuerte y condiciones climatológicas adversas.
• Limpie la mesa regularmente con agua y jabón para evitar la acumulación de electricidad estática.
• Después de montar el producto, elimine correctamente todo el embalaje.
• Dos veces al mes durante la temporada de juego; examine el producto para comprobar si todas las piezas están ajustadas, y ajustarlas si 

fuera necesario. Es especialmente importante seguir este proceso al principio de cada temporada y después mensualmente para detectar 
posibles daños. Sustituya el producto cuando sea necesario. Si no se examina con regularidad, las piezas podrían estar sueltas o perderse y 
los componentes podrían desmontarse y provocar lesiones.

• Al final de cada temporada de juego o cuando la temperatura descienda por debajo de  0°C / 32°F; retire el producto y guárdelo en el interior. 
En condiciones climatológicas de frío extremo, las piezas de plástico pierden resistencia y se pueden quebrar o agrietar como consecuencia 
de un impacto.

SEGURIDAD Y MANTENIMIENTO

• Advertencia. Solo para uso doméstico. Adecuado para el uso interior y exterior. Este producto ha sido diseñado para el uso residencial normal, 
y no ha sido concebido para ser utilizado en escuelas, parques, centros preescolares, guarderías u otros lugares públicos.

• Se requiere de la supervisión directa de los niños de cualquier edad en cualquier momento cuando están alrededor de este producto.
   Nunca deje a los niños solos.
• Este mueble sólo debe usarse en áreas planas.
• Se requiere ensamblaje por un adulto. No se necesitan herramientas.
• NO permita que los niños se sienten, se pongan de pie o suban a la superficie superior del juguete. Si lo hicieran, el producto podría perder 

la estabilidad.
• Carga máxima: cada lado contiene hasta 2.4 galones (9 L) de agua o 20 libras (9 kg) de arena (no incluido).

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Sand N Surf Tabla de Actividades
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

MANTENGA LAS INSTRUCCIONES DELL ENSAMBLAJE PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA. CUMPLA TODAS LAS ADVERTENCIAS DE 
SEGURIDAD Y PRECAUCIONES PARA REDUCIR LA POSIBILIDAD DE SUFRIR LESIONES GRAVES O MORTALES. ADVERTENCIA: LA 
INSTALACIÓN INADECUADA O MOVIMIENTOS DE BALANCEO EN EL ARO PUEDEN CAUSAR LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE.

La garantía de nuestros productos cubre un periodo de 1 año* a partir de la fecha de compra, con uso y servicio normal, 
contra defectos de material y mano de obra. Si usted ha comprado este producto reciamente y le encuentra alguna 
clase de defecto, por favor, devuélvalo al «Sitio donde lo compro» para que le devuelvan el dinero o se lo cambien.
Si su Recibo de compra ya no cubre el producto o si tiene alguna pregunta pertinente a nuestro producto, por favor 
llame a nuestra Línea Gratuita de Servicio al Cliente para obtener ayuda. 
Guarde una copia del Código UPC con el recibo de compra por si necesita Servicio de Garantía en el futuro. 
Por favor guarde la caja y las instrucciones del ensamblaje para referencia futura.
*El periodo de garantía es tres (3) meses en guarderías o usos comerciales.

GARANTIA LIMITADA (No aplicable en Australia y Nueva Zelanda)
©2021 Grow’n Up Limited.

Todos derechos reservados.
Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong.

HECHO EN CHINA (SZ)

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE /  CONSULTAS

support@grow-n-up.com
www.grow-n-up.com

No. 3019-11
Edad: 1½ - 4y
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